Attachment A

First Amendment to the Agreement for
(Board Contract 15103)

The agreement between Santa Barbara County (County) and Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.,
(Contractor) which was entered into on October 21, 2014 (Board Contract No. 15-103), is
hereby modified and amended as follows:

Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read:

TERM. CONTRACTOR shall commence performance on October 22, 2014 and
end performance upon completion, but not later than June 30, 2016 unless
otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless earlier terminated.

And in

Exhibit B Payment Arrangements ltem A is hereby amended to read:

A. For Contractor services to be rendered under the Agreement, Contractor shall
be paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed
$250,833.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement will remain in full force and effect. This
amendment is effective upon execution by the County.

ATTEST: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA:

Mona Miyasato
County Executive Officer
Clerk of the Board

By: By:
Deputy Clerk Chair, Board of Supervisors
Date:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Michael C. Ghizzoni Robert W. Geis, CPA
County Counsel Auditor-Controller

. L [t il

Deputy County Counsel D’éputy ~ {



RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: CONTRACTOR:

GENERAL SERVICES Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc

e L P Ved

v +]

Dep'a ment Head J Authorized Representative
Name: Patrick Dowd

Title: Senior Contract Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Risk Management

By: WL_\

Risk Man{gem\eﬁ'tu




